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CITY OF SAINT PAUL 25 West Fourth Streét Telephone: 651-266-6700
Melvin Carter, Mayor Saint Paul, MN 55102 Facsimile: 651-228-3220
June 20, 2019

Jeffrey Arundel and Amy Spartz
5 Heather Place
Saint Paul, Minnesota 55102

RE: 5 Heather Place Lot Split — Final Approval
Zoning File #18-126-766

Dear Mr. Arundel and Ms. Spartz:

The proposed lot split for 5 Heather Place (PIN 01-28-23-32-0019),/ with variances pertaining
to minimum rear yard and side yard setbacks granted by the Board of Zoning Appeals on

March 25, 2019 (Zoning File # 19-016-696), is hereby approved for compliance with the City

of Saint Paul’s subdivision regulations.

The Department of Public Works noted that Parcel B, with the existing house, will retain the
address of 5 Heather Place and the existing PIN 01-28-23-32-0119. Parcel A will receive a -P\ ’
new PIN and retain the 502 Grand Hill address of the existing dwelling unit there. Contact

James Brown in Public Works at 651-266-6175 with any questions about this.

The enclosed stamped and signed survey as approved by the Planning Administrator is your
record of lot split approval by the City of Saint Paul, which is required in order to record a lot
split. It is the responsibility of the property owner to record the lot split with Ramsey County.

This approval by the Planning Administrator will expire two years from the date of this letter if
you have not yet recorded the proposed lot split, unless the Planning Administrator (at your
request) has granted an extension not to exceed one year as provided in § 61.105 of the
Legislative Code. Any interested party may appeal this decision by the Planning
Administrator to the Planning Commission within ten days as provided in § 61.701.

Call me at 651-266-6583 if you have any questions.
Sincerely,

Paul Dubruiel, on behalf of the Planning Administrator

cc:  Summit Hill Association
Ashley Skarda, Jerome Benner, and Yaya Diatta, Dept. of Safety and Inspections.
James Brown, Dept. of Public Works
David Strand, Strand Design
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ORIGINAL LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

‘Al those parts of Lots 3 and 4 of Goodkind Terrace, St. Paul, Minn. lying Easterly of aline described as

follows: Begmmng at the Northeasterly corner of said Lot 3 and running thence Southeasterly along the .
Lasterly line of said Lot 3, 53.06 fect more or less to a point, thence Southerly at an angle of 153 degrees

43 minutes, 56 feet more or less to the cenier of the top of a stene stairway which is an approach from

Qakland Avenue thence Westerly along the top of said stairway to the Westerly live thereof thence

Southerly along the said Westerly line of said stairway to a point in the Northerly line of Oakland

Avenue 19.55 feet more or less Rasterly from the Southeasterly comer of'said Lot 4. 7~
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ey Surveying & Engineering, Co.

17917 Highway No. 7
Minnelonka, Minnesota 55345
Phone (952) 474-7964
‘Wels: vrww.advsur.com

PROPOSED LEGAL DESCRIPTION PARCEL A:

That part of Lot 4, Goodkind Terrace, St. Paul, Minn., Ramsey County, Minnesota, lying Northerly of a
line described as follows: Commencing at the Northwest corner of said Lot 4; thence Southeasterly along
the Westerly line of said Lot 4, 2 distance of 86.70 [eet, to the point of beginning of the line to be
described; thence Easterly, a distance of 108.85 feet, more o less, to a point on the East line of said Lot
4, point being 96.56 feet Southerly of the Northeast corner of said Lot 4, and said line there terminating.

1 HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS PLAN, SURVEY OR
REPORT WAS PREPARED BY ME OR UNDER MY
DIRECT SUPERVISION AND THAT | AM A DULY
REGISTERED LAND SURVEYOR UNDER THE LAHS OF

THE STATE GF MINNESOTA.
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PROPOSED LEGAL DESCRIPTION PARCEL
All those parts of Lots 3 and 4 of Goodkind Terrace, St. Paul, Minn. lying Basterly of aline described as

follows: Beginning at the Northeastarly comer of said T.ot 3 and running thence Southieasterly along the S— #43503 -
Easterly line of said Lot 3, 53.06 feet more or less to a point, thence Southerly at an anglc of 153 degrees conerere B LiGENSE -
43 minutes, 56.feet, Jmore or less to the center of the top of a stone stairway which is an approach from "\ ' OCTOBER 17,2018 - ‘

Oa.kland ‘Avenue thenc¥ Wusu:rly along the top of said stairway to the Westerly line thercof thence
Southérly alon the said Wesmly dine of said s iy 10 a pomt in thu Northerty line of Oakland
Avenue,19.55 fept moie ‘or“

DRAWING ORIENTATION & SCALE

sterly, E?\o‘n‘\ tl?é%ojuﬁie":%fg 8met of said Lot 4, EXCEPT, that part
ot said Lot 4, meg N(mhe(ly nf 2 ling’ descnbed\)as fo]lcw Commencing at the Northwest corner of
sa.ld Lot 4; thence. Southuasr,e;'y alcng the Westetly lins of said LOL4 adistance of ¥6.70 feet, to the
point ut»b?gmnmg ng of the ing 10\be descrﬂ‘cu thence Easterly, a distance of 108.85 feet, more or less, to
a pum! ont the East lirte of suid Lot 4 pom\ being 96.56 feet Southerly of the Northeast corner of said Lot
4, and said & Tin there términa ting.
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S¢C E:WORK & LIMITATIONS:
1. "’“’Showmg hEVIERAIH dhd QIreEtion of boundary lines of the legal description listec above. The scope of

our services does not include determining what you own, which is a legal matter. Please check the

N

legal description with your records or consult with competent legal counsel, if necessary, to make sure B y R
that it is correct and that any matters of record, such as easements, that you wish to be included on the jg‘l o

survey have been shown. ga

Showing the tocation of observed existing improvements we deom neeessary for the survey. 5

Setting survey markers or verifying existing survey markers to establish the corners of the property. CLIENT 1JOB ADDRESS

Existing building dimensions and setbacks measured to outside of siding or stucco.

This survey has been completed without the benefit of a current title commitment. There may be
existing easements or other cncumbrances that would be revealed by a current fitle commitment,
Therefore, this survey does not purpert to show any easements or encumbranees ofher than the ones
shown hereon.

6. We show a proposed division of the property per your instructions. Please review the proposed
division to verify that it is what you intended. We suggest you submit this survey to the governmental
agencies.that have jurisdiction over it.to obtain their -approvals, if you can, before making” any”
decisions regarding the property. ~
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5 HDATHER PLACE
ST. PAUL, MN

STANDARD SYMBOLS & CONVENTIONS:
"@" Denotes 1/2" iron survey marker with RLS No. 43503, to be sct, unless otherwise noted.
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DRAFTED DATE:

SEPTEMBER 20, 2018

SHEET TITLE
LOT SUBDIVISION

SHEET SIZE: 22X 34
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